
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032217-2021 

Contract

HEY/20/210 - Non Patient Transport Services

Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
NHS Hull Clinical Commissioning Group
NHS East Riding of Yorkshire Clinical Commissioning Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-032217
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c62b  
Published 23 December 2021, 1:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Supplies Building, Hull Royal Infirmary, Anlaby Road

Hull

HU3 2JZ

Contact

Mr Marcus Raw

Email

marcus.raw@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1482608735

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032217-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032217-2021
mailto:marcus.raw@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hey.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hey.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust

Kingston Upon Hull

Email

mturner10@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.humber.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hull Clinical Commissioning Group

http://www.hey.nhs.uk
http://www.hey.nhs.uk
mailto:mturner10@nhs.net
http://www.humber.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Kingston Upon Hull

Email

lee.pepper@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hullccg.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS East Riding of Yorkshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Kingston Upon Hull

Email

william.uglow@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eastridingofyorkshireccg.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

mailto:lee.pepper@nhs.net
http://www.hullccg.nhs.uk
mailto:william.uglow@nhs.net
http://www.eastridingofyorkshireccg.nhs.uk/


Page 4 to 8

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HEY/20/210 - Non Patient Transport Services

Reference number

DN537624

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This notice is being posted to inform of an award of a contract to ERS Transition Ltd for
the provision of Non-Patient Transport Services to the Hull University Teaching Hospitals
NHS Trust, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust, NHS Hull Clinical Commissioning
Group, and NHS East Riding of Yorkshire Clinical Commissioning Group.

This award is made under the Procurement Contract Regulations (2015) open tender
procedure.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 5 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,475,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice is being posted to inform of an award of a contract to ERS Transition Ltd for
the provision of Non-Patient Transport Services to the Hull University Teaching Hospitals
NHS Trust, Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust, NHS Hull Clinical Commissioning
Group, and NHS East Riding of Yorkshire Clinical Commissioning Group.

This award is made under the Procurement Contract Regulations (2015) open tender
procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019406

/Notice/019406-2021


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HEY/21/210

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ERS Transition Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,475,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Kingston Upon Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:51:07+0000
	TCPDF




